

Serving the Community of Renfrew

29 Bridge Street, Renfrew, Ontario K7V 3R3 Tel: (613) 432-4884 Fax: (613) 432-7463 www.renfrewhydro.com

Renfrew Hydro Inc. 29 Bridge Avenue W. Renfrew, ON K7V 3R3

March 19, 2014

Ms. Kirstin Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Re: 2014 AIRI Application EB-2013-0168

Dear Ms. Walli:

Renfrew Hydro Inc. ("Renfrew Hydro") filed an application (the "Application") with the Ontario Energy Board (the "Board") on September 13, 2013 under section 78 of the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998, seeking approval for changes to the distribution rates that Renfrew Hydro charges for electricity distribution, to be effective May 1, 2014. The Application is based on the Annual Incentive Rate-Setting Index Mechanism ("AIRI").

The Board issued a Decision and Order on Renfrew Hydro's application on March 13, 2014. Renfrew Hydro has reviewed the Tariff of Rates and Charges set out in Appendix A of the decision and order. Renfrew Hydro concurs with the accuracy of the draft Tariff of Rates and Charges.

- All of which is respectfully submitted -

Truly, JThomas Freen

Tom Freemark President